
AA. Checked Baggage and Carry-on Allowance to/from USA/Canada 
 

 

  ADT/CHD INF(0-2yrs)  

 Class of 
service Pc

s 

Weight 
per Pc 

Sum of Dim Pcs Weight/Pc 
Sum of 

Dim 
Validity 

 

 
Free 

Baggage 
allowance 

Business 2 32Kg 
62’’ or 158 

CM 1 10 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

 

 

 

 

 
 

WEF 
16FEB
23 to 
UFN 

Premium 
Economy 

2 32Kg 
62’’ or 158 

CM 1 10 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

Economy 2 23Kg 
62’’ or 158 

CM 1 10 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

 

 
Hand 

Bag/Carry- 
on 

 

Business 
 

1 
10Kg 

 

9x15x22 or 
  

07 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

23x40x55CM 

Premium 
Economy 

1 
  

07 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

Economy 
 

1 
 

07 kg 9x15x22 or 
  

07 Kg 
45LI 

115LCM 

23x40x55CM 

 

Notes:- 

 
 Infant is allowed to carry one baby stroller or Carrycot or Infant car seat in addition to its 

entitled FBA.
 Maximum dimensions include wheels and handles.
 Carry-on bag must be light enough so that it can be stored in the overhead bin 

unassisted.
 Oversized and Overweight charge shall be applied if any PC exceed above mentioned 

dimension and weight.
 It remains valid until further notice.



BB. Over Sized and Over weight to/from USA/Canada) 
 

 

Sector Rate Specification 

 
 

BD-YYZ 
and V.V. 

Overweight bag charge 
USD 100.00 

Bags weigh between 23-32kg (50- 
70lb) 

Oversized bags charge 
USD 100.00 

Bags size between 158-292cm (63- 
115in) 

 
 

Notes:- 

 
 Oversized bag: $100(per direction) for bags between 158-292cm (63-115in)
 Overweight bag: $100 USD (per direction) for bags between 23Kg-32Kg.
 If a bag is both overweight and oversized, the $100 fee is charged only once

 No overweight charge for business and premium economy class of services
 No Bag is acceptable if weight is more than 32kg

 
 

CC. Excess Baggage/ Extra Bag Charge of BG per PC 
 

From/To BD Rest of the world Validity 

US/Canada USD 250 USD 280 Until further notice 

 
Notes:- 

 

 Each Additional Bag: USD 250 (per direction),

 Max. weight per bag: 32kg (70lb)

 From 3rd extra pc charge shall be $300 for each

 Max. linear dimensions per bag: 158 cm (62in)

Final baggage allowance and service fees ultimately charged may differ from those displayed as 

they are based on the date of ticketing, and are available on the itinerary-receipt once a booking 

has been completed. 


